



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2039/2018**

ABHINANDAN KHANNA

..... Petitioner

Through Appearance not given.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNSEL AND ANR.

..... Respondent

Through Mr.Yoginder Handoo, Adv for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

22.03.2018

Learned counsel for respondent no.1 points out that connected matters are coming up on 05.04.2018.

List on 05.04.2018.

REKHA PALLI, J

MARCH 22, 2018

sr