



\$~25 to 59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8056/2017**

DIL JIT SINGH AHLUWALIA

..... Petitioner

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ANR. Respondents

+ W.P.(C) 8067/2017

+ W.P.(C) 8264/2017, W.P.(C) 384/2018 & CM APPL. 1619/2018

+ W.P.(C) 12716/2018, W.P.(C) 461/2018 & CM APPL. 1999/2018

+ W.P.(C) 1116/2018 & CM APPL. 4664/2018

+ W.P.(C) 1237/2018 & CM APPL. 5129/2018

+ W.P.(C) 2039/2018, W.P.(C) 2626/2018

+ W.P.(C) 479/2018, W.P.(C) 528/2018 & CM APPL. 2243/2018

+ W.P.(C) 621/2018 & CM APPL. 2705/2018

+ W.P.(C) 661/2018 & CM APPL. 2890/2018

+ W.P.(C) 670/2018 & CM APPL. 2903/2018

+ W.P.(C) 759/2018 & CM APPL. 3184/2018

+ W.P.(C) 491/2018 & CM APPL. 2122/2018

+ W.P.(C) 554/2018 & CM APPL. 2344/2018

+ W.P.(C) 555/2018 & CM APPL. 2346/2018

+ W.P.(C) 598/2018 & CM APPL. 2647/2018

+ W.P.(C) 765/2018 & CM APPL. 3208/2018

+ W.P.(C) 785/2018 & CM APPL. 3366/2018

+ W.P.(C) 806/2018 & CM APPL. 3457/2018

+ W.P.(C) 808/2018 & CM APPL. 3461/2018

+ W.P.(C) 809/2018 & CM APPL. 3463/2018



- + W.P.(C) 885/2018, W.P.(C) 966/2018 & CM APPL. 4062/2018
- + W.P.(C) 999/2018 & CM APPL. 4184/2018
- + W.P.(C) 1096/2018 & CM APPL. 4588/2018
- + W.P.(C) 1109/2018 & CM APPL. 4631/2018
- + W.P.(C) 1547/2018 & CM APPL. 6339/2018
- + W.P.(C) 1555/2018, W.P.(C) 1969/2018 & CM APPL. 8107/2018
- + W.P.(C) 2087/2018 & CM APPL. 8673/2018
- + W.P.(C) 3746/2018

Appearance:-

For Petitioner:-

Mr. Vaibhav Gaggar, Ms. Monica Lakhanpal Gaggar, Mr. Aaditya Vijay Kumar, Mr. Somdev Tiwari, Ms. Shefali Mande, Mr. Shreedhar Gaggar, Mr. Utkarsh Tiwari & Ms. Anindya Bhan, Advocates in Item Nos. 36 to 39, 41, 43 to 47, 50 to 60, 62 & 63.

Mr. Paras Kuhad, Senior Advocate with Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, Mr. Jatin Chaturvedi, Mr. Vishnu Sharma, A.S., Mr. Shuaib Hussain and Manan Shishodia, Advocates in Item No. 26 & 42.

Mr. Amarjit Singh Chandhiok, Sr. Adv. With Mr. Shiv Sapra, Mr. Aviral Tripathi, Mr. Tanpreet Gulati, Advocates in Item Nos. 27 & 34.

Mr. Shiv Sapra, Ms. Ruchika Darira, Advocates in Item Nos. 33 & 40.

Mr. Aaditya Vijay Kand, and Ms. Akshita Katoch & Ms. Isha Tyagi, Advocates in Item Nos. 31, 32, 33, 35, 37, 38, 39, 40, 41, 44, 46, 47, 48, 49, 50 and 51

Mr. Ankit Agarwal, Advocate in Item Nos. 36 & 58.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma & Mr. Manan Shishodia, Advocates in Item No. 48.

Mr. Deepak Dhingra & Ms. Sneha Somani, Advocates for P-13 in Item No. 56.

Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Advocate

Mr. Pankaj Mehta, Ms. Shweta Soni and Ms. Akansha Singh, Advocates in Item No. 59



For Respondent:-

Mr. Yoginder Handoo, ASC with Mr. Ashwin Kataria & Ms. Medha Gaur, Advocates for NDMC

Mr. Amarjit Singh Chandhiok, Sr. Adv. With Mr. Shiv Sapra, Mr. Aviral Tripathi, Mr. Tanpreet Gulati, Advocates in Item Nos. 25, 26, 30, 31, 32, 33, 35, 36, 37, 38, 39 & 40

Mr. Siddhant Nath, Standing Counsel for MCD with Mr. Bhavishya Makhija, Advocate for MCD

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

21.11.2024

%

List on 21.01.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

NOVEMBER 21, 2024

'SV'/